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12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
SEE SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
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SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

Section A - Solicitation/Contract Form

The following changes have been made:

INFORMATION

FROM

TO

Response Due Date

10 Sep 2025

15 Sep 2025

Miscellaneoustext in this section has been added to:

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

Question 1: How far away isawater source? Isit possible to pump out of a brook, etc?
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Response 1: There is a stream approximately 3/4 of a mile away; however, the stream islow dueto lack

of rain and may not be a feasible water source.

Question 2: How far away is power?

Response 2: Solicitation indicates that the Government will not provide any utilities as the only power

source is across a public road and would not be able to be used at this location.

Question 3: Hasthe land been surveyed with atransit to see how level the surfaceis? Isit possible that

theland is currently the 6 inches of elevation that is required for excavation?

Response 3: No, the land has not been surveyed. The reason for the excavation is to remove vegetation,
create alevel working surface, and accommodate the border and base material. The expectation is that
approximately 6 inches of material will need to be removed to remove the sand from the volleyball pit
and create alevel working surface.

Question 4: The border will be set in the ground 6 inches?

Response 4: Installation of the safety border shall be level with 6 inches of border exposed above grade.

Question 5: Solicitation indicates that concrete footings, rock, stumps could be present when excavating,

does the Government know if these are present?

Response 5: It isunknown if these are present as the ground has not been recently disturbed.
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Question 6: What is the time frame to install this?

Response 6: Solicitation states that installation shall be complete within 90 days of contract award.

Question 7: 1swork on weekends permitted?

Response 7: No, work on weekends is not permitted.

Question 8: Are the posts for the playground to be set in concrete? If so, what size footings are required?

Response 8: The manufacturer provided installation instructions will be included as a separate
attachment. Specifications for post installation and footing requirements are identified in these
instructions.



